and, 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to authorize and secure funds from the Utility Fund. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF MANSFIELD, TEXAS, THAT: 

SECTION 1. 

Funding is hereby authorized in the amount of Eight Hundred Seventy Four Thousand Five 

Hundred Seventy One and 50/100 Dollars ($874,571.50) to prepare this project for public bidding 

and construction. 

SECTION 2. 

The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized and directed to execute necessary 

contracts to prepare this project for public bidding and construction with Dunaway Associates, LLC 

for survey and design services for an amount not to exceed Six Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Five 

Hundred Seventy One and 50/100 Dollars ($624,571.50). 

SECTION 3. 

The City Manager or his Designee is hereby authorized and directed to execute contractual 

documents for other miscellaneous services to complete design of the project. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS THE 26th DAY OF APRIL, 2021.